has been returned to the designated account for raised funds, leaving a balance of CN¥1.243 billion of

convertible corporate bond funds being used to supplement working capital.

3. Cash management of idle raised funds and investment in related products

"√ Applicable" "□ Not applicable"
Unit: CN¥10,000Currency: CNY

Board approval
date

Approved
limit for
cash

management
of raised
funds

Starting date End date

Cash
management
balance at
period end

Whether
maximum
balance
during the
period

exceeded
authorized

limit
April 16, 2024 40,000 April 16, 2024 April 15, 2025 10,400 No

Other explanations
None.

4. Others

"□ Applicable" "√ Not applicable"
XIV.Explanation on other significant matters greatly affecting value judgment and investment

decisions

"□ Applicable""√ Not applicable"

Yifeng Pharmacy Chain Co., Ltd. 2024 Annual Report

115 / 306

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

(i) Share change table

1. Share change table

Unit:Share
Before this change Increase or decrease in this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proport
ion (%)

New
issue

Bon
us
issue

Shares
converted
from

reserved
funds

Others Total Quantity Proport
ion (%)

I. Shares
with
trading
restrictio
n
condition
s

2,463,695 0.24 492,739 -2,717,392 -2,224,653 239,042 0.02

1. Shares
held by
the State
2. Shares
held by
state-ow
ned legal
person
3. Shares
held by
other
domestic
capital

2,463,695 0.24 492,739 -2,717,392 -2,224,653 239,042 0.02

Incl.:
Shares
held by
domestic
non-state
-owned
legal
person

S
hares
held by
domestic
natural
person

2,463,695 0.24 492,739 -2,717,392 -2,224,653 239,042 0.02

4. Shares
held by
foreign
capital

Incl.:
Shares
held by

Yifeng Pharmacy Chain Co., Ltd. 2024 Annual Report

116 / 306

foreign
legal
person

S
hares
held by
foreign
natural
person

II.
Shares
without
trading
restrictio
n
condition
s

1,008,116,
102 99.76 201,623,2

20 2,454,324 204,077,544 1,212,193,646 99.98

1. CNY
common
share

1,008,116,
102 99.76 201,623,2

20 2,454,324 204,077,544 1,212,193,646 99.98

2.
Domesti
cally
listed
foreign
shares

3.
Overseas
listed
foreign
shares
4. Others
III. Total
number
of shares

1,010,579,
797 100 202,115,9

59 -263,068 201,852,891 1,212,432,688 100